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City of Portland, Oregon - Bureau of Development Services
1900 SW Fourth Avenue . Portland, Oregon 97201 | 503-823-7300 | www.portlandoregon.gov/bds

Permit Revision Submittal Requirements and Application

A Permit Revision is required when there are proposed changes to the project after the permit has been issued. This may arise
due to discrepancies between the city-approved permit drawings and actual field conditions, or the customer has changed their
mind about an aspect of the project. In all cases, a revision to the existing permit must be submitted, reviewed and approved.

Applicants will provide: E(One (1) copy of the original city approved permit

A copy of this application drawings. (NOTE: If your project has an assigned process
manager please contact them regarding submittal of the revision).

MThree (3) sets of plans that clearly reflect the proposed D Two (2) sets of calculations, if applicable

hange(s). L
SEIGE I:I Inspector’s correction notice, if revision is due to
Drawings and calculations must be stamped and signed

by the Architect and/or the Engineer of Record, if ji Inspagtion Gersclon
applicable. Revision fee (paid at time of submittal)

Contact Information:

Contact name ? VtD M UiLew $

pagess 738 SwW IS ¥ Aue

City _&EAMM!TN state ___ /], Zip Code_9206
Phone __(3450+~% 12-6923 Email_JAviIO L Mues E/ﬂ@éﬂﬂﬂ '(0/7
Value of proposed revision -/ - Issued permit # / 7 '/0?._’.‘/'2'66

Job site address __/ kl 75 SE /‘)T)FA vE

Description of revision ADQ E[ﬂ R;jgﬂ &¢A IN gﬂ ’Q‘[&l‘ MM jﬂo
Neacair Erevabn EQuPRan To Pie ool

Fees:

The Permit Revisions are subject to fees associated with plan review, processing and any increase in project value.
Additional fees may apply if adding plumbing fixtures.

The Bureau of Development Services fee schedule is available under the fees tab on the BDS web site at:
www.portlandoregon.gov/bds. Fees are updated annually on July 1st.

Helpful Information: Important Telephone Numbers:

" Bureau of Development Services BDS main number ... 503-823-7300
City of Portland, Oregon DSC automated information line ...................... 503-823-7310
m. S:Xlgzzg;’:g”;:és\?/gf:d’ RS Building code information —....................... 503-823-1456

BDS 24 hour inspection request line ................. 503-823-7000
Submit your plans in person to: Residential information for
Development Services Center (DSC), First Floor, one and two family dwelling ............................. 503-823-7388
For Hours Call 503-823-7310 General Permit Processing and '

Fee Estimale: info: .usswmmmmsesssnmmmmsa 503-823-7357

City of Portland TTY ..o, 503-823-6868

dsc_permit_rev_app_req  01/13/16 City of Portland Oregon - Bureau of Development Services
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ZONING PROJECT DATA PARKING AND LOADING - CH 33.266
PROJECT NAME: SE 14TH & HAWTHORNE APARTMENTS DESCRIPTION REFERENCE REQUIRED PROVIDED
ADDRESS: 1335 SE 14TH AVE. 33.266.110.D.1 | MINIMUM PER TABLE 266-1: 7 PROVIDED
d .2 STALLS PER UNIT =8 STALLS | (5 STANDARD , 1 VAN-ADA)
LOCATION: PORTLAND, OREGON MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED
v % ¢ PARKING SPACES
GECLPANDY: R-2 (APARTMENT DWELLING UNITS), S-1 (STORAGE), S-2 (PARKING REQUIRED PARKING COUNT MAY BE A
GARAGE), M (RETAIL) 33.266.110.E.3 | REPUCED BY 1 STALL : 5 NON- !
: ADDITIONAL BIKES PROVIDED
BUILDING AREA: BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 8,144 SF REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING
i SPACES. MAX 25% ; UP TO 5
BUILDING TOTAL: 30,395 SF STALL REDUGTION PERMITTED
SITE AREA: 2500 BF (022 ACRES) 33.266.130.C.2 | STRUCTURES THAT CONTAIN | STRUCTURE COMPLIES
NUMBER OF UNITS: 39 UNITS CONSISTING OF A MIX OF STUDIOS, ONE, AND TWO BEDROOMS LOCATION VEHICLE AREAS ARE SUBJECT
TO BUILDING SETBACKS OF
DESIGN CRITERIA: PORTLAND ZONING CODE (TITLE 33 PLANNING & ZONING) BASE CODE.
CS - STOREFRONT COMMERCIAL  33.130 SETBACKS 33.266.130.G.C | PER TABLE 266-5; LOT LINES PARKING INSIDE BUILDING
ABUTTING R-ZONE LOT LINE
3 - STCHI RONT GONMERIN. ~ i1 35,10 INTERIOR AT LEAST 45 sq ft PER SPACE IF | PARKING INSIDE BUILDING
DESCRIPTION REFERENCE REQUIRED PROVIDED LANDSCAPING 33.266.130.G. | PROVIDING MORE THAN 10
: 3a SPACES, DOES NOT INCLUDED 9
OTHER ZONING 33.130.040 ADDITIONAL REGULATIONS PERIMETER LANDSCAPING
REGULATIONS i PER OFFICIAL ZONING MAPS
MAY BE REQUIRED PER T266-6 LONG TERM: 43 REQUIRED
LONG TERM: 1.1 PER UNIT (28) INSIDE GARAGE LEVEL
PRIMARY USES 33.130.100 |PER TABLE 130-1 HOUSEHOLD LIVING ALLOWED BICYCLE PARKING 33.266.220 | SHORT TERM (RES): (2) OR 1 (39) INSIDE UNITS
SPACES REQUIRED PERTABLE | PER 20 SHORT TERM: * BIKE PARKING
LOT SIZE 33.130.200 | NO MINIMUM N/A 266-6 SHORT TERM (RETAIL): (2) OR 1\_ | FUND FEE ADDED TO PERMIT
PER 5,000 SF NET (4 STALLS)
FLOOR AREA RATIO 33.130.205 |NON RESIDENTIAL MAX FAR: 3:1 | NON RESIDENTIAL: .75:1 A—ATAAL
RESIDENTIAL: N/A RESIDENTIAL FAR: N/A
: LOADING 33.266.310.C.1.Al NO LOADING SPACE REQUIRED | NO LOADING SPACE PROVIDED
HEIGHT STANDARD 33.130.210 | PER TABLE 130-3: 45'-0" 42'-8"
33.130.215.B.1 | MIN BLDG SETBACKS -0 FT | 0 FT EXCEPT AS PROVIDED BELOW BUSINESS AND MULTIFAMILY COMPLEXES REQUIRED TO RECYCLE - CH 17.102.270
DESCRIPTION REFERENCE REQUIRED PROVIDED
NORTH (SIDE LOT):
15' OR LESS WALL HT: 0'-0" PROVIDED ALL BUSINESS AND RECYCLING BINS AND
ABUTTING R-ZONE - PER | 45' OR LESS WALL HT: 12-11" PROVIDED | | WASTE PREVENTION 147 102 270 A.1.a| MULTIFAMILY COMPLEXES COLLECTION TO BE PROVIDED
33.130.215.B.2.A| TABLE 130-4 AND RECYCLING SHALL RECYCLE 75% OF SOLID
MINIMUM BUILDING REQUIREMENTS WASTE THEY PRODUCE
SETBACKS
NORTH (SIDE LOT):
53.130.215.5.1 | MINOR PROJECTIONS NO BAYS PROPOSED STREET TREES - CH 20.40
ALLOWED DESCRIPTION REFERENCE REQUIRED PROVIDED
: FORESTER MAY REQUIRE PER DIRECTION OF FORESTER
MAXIMUM BUILDING | 33.130.215.C.1 | MAX BLDG SETBACKS - 10 FT SE 14TH: 100% WITHIN 10' PLANTING OF TREES 20.40.070 | PLANTING OF STREET TREES
SETBACKS PER TABLE 130-3 SE HAWTHORNE: 100% WITHIN 10' FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION IN
_ EXCESS OF $25,000 IN VALUE
BUILDING COVERAGE | 33.130.220 |MIN 50% PER TABLE 130-3 86% OF SITE
LANDSCAPED AREAS 33.130.225 |NO MIN PER TABLE 130-3 N/A
TREES 33.130.227.8 | MULTI-DWELLING STRUCTURES | LANDSCAPING PROVIDED PER
SReel-2 | ARE EXEMPT LANDSCAPE DESIGN
MEET STANDARD ON HIGHEST | 100% PROVIDED ON SE
33.130.230.B.1 | STREET CLASSIFICATIONAND  [HAWTHORNE BLVD
50% ON OTHER STREET FACES  |50% PROVIDED ON SE 14TH
AVE
vty PER 33.218.140.M, ALL EXTERIOR |SEHAWTHORNEBLVD
WALLS FACING ASTREETLOT  |LENGTHREQUIRED =  48-0"
LINE MUST MEET STANDARD OF |LENGTH PROVIDED = 730
33.130.230.B.3 | 50% THE LENGTH AND 25% THE |AREA REQUIRED = 296 sf
AREA OF WALL (UP TO 9' ABOVE |AREA PROVIDED = 563 sf
GRADE) TO BE GLAZED. THIS
REQUIREMENT DOES NOT APPLY | SE 14TH AVE (50% e
TO RESIDENTIAL UNITS. LENGTH REQUIRED =  23-0
LENGTH PROVIDED =  25-10"
AREA REQUIRED = 131 sf
AREA PROVIDED = 185 sf
33.130.235.8 | GARBAGE AND RECYCLING N/A - LOCATED IN BUILDING
SCREENING ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT
33.130.235.C | MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TO BE SETBACK 3'-0" FOR
EVERY 1'-0" OF HEIGHT
ONE CONNECTION BETWEEN TO SE HAWTHORNE BLVD: (2
MAIN ENTRANCE OF BUILDING | ENTRIES)
33.130.240.8.1 | AND ADJACENT STREET. MAY  |4'-3" TO NORTH ENTRY
"“a@  |NOTBE LONGER THAN 20'0" OR |4-3" TO SOUTH ENTRY
. 120% OF STRAIGHT LINE
DISTANCE, WHICHEVER IS TO SE 14TH AVE:
LESS. 4'-3" TO ENTRY
ALL MAIN ENTRANCES AND ALL MAIN ENTRANCES AND
33.130.240.B.1 | oTHER AREAS CONNECTED OTHER AREAS CONNECTED
b INTERNALLY INTERNALLY
PEDESTRIAN
STANDARDS 33.130.240.B.2 | HARD SURFACE, 6' WIDE MIN. CIRCULATION SYSTEM - HARD
a SURFACED
33.130.240.B.2 | MATERIAL CHANGE AT MATERIAL/TEXTURE CHANGE AT
b DRIVEWAY DRIVEWAY
33.130.240.B.2 | 4" MIN. RAISED PATH ALONG N/A
c AUTO LANE
33.130.240.B.3 | LIGHTED FOR NIGHT USE NO INTERNAL SYSTEM
33.130.240,8.4 | LANDSCAPE OR HARD PROJECT BUILT UP TO LOT
- 1903052 | SURFACE BETWEEN BUILDING | LINE AND/OR HARD SURFACED,
AND LOT LINE SEE SITE PLAN AND FIRST
LEVEL
BE WITHIN 25' OF TRANSIT NON RESIDENTIAL TENANT
TRANSIT STREET MAIN| 33.130.242.C | STREET, ALLOW PEDESTRIANS | SPACE IS WITHIN 25' OF SE
ENTRANCE TO ENTER/EXIT BUILDING AND | 14TH AVE, FACES TRANSIT
FACE THE TRANSIT STREET STREET & ALLOWS ENTRY/EXIT
OF BUILDING
REIEOR, EXTERIOR DISPLAY OF GOODS | NO EXTERIOR DISPLAY OF
.130. NOT ALLOWED; EXCEPT FOR GOODS PROVIDED
EXTERIOR DISPLAY DISPLAY OF PLANTS AND
PRODUCE
FENCES ABUTTING STREET LOT
FENCES 33.130.270.C.2 LINES AND PEDESTRIAN
CONNECTIONS: UP TO 8-0" AT NO FENCES PROPOSED
<50% SITE OBSCURING; UP TO
8' AT OTHER LOT LINES
PER CHAPTER 33.266, PARKING | SEE PARKING AND LOADING
PARKING 33.130.290 | AND LOADING TABLE, THIS SHEET
PER TITLE 32, SIGNS AND SIGN TO MEET STANDARDS
SIGNS 33.130.295 | RELATED REGULATIONS _ity & Fortland
REVIESER FOR cooe
PER CHAPTER 20.40 STREET SEE STREET TREES TABLE THIS vIMPLIANCE g
STREET TREES 33.130.300 |TREES SHEET Eroy : :
| v { 2018
[
OCK ar: [N) L S ——————
ggg%'f,%MENTS 33.130.305 | PER CHAPTER 33.293 N/A - NOT A SUPERBLOCK é“ - .y"
RECYCLING AREAS 33.130.310 | PER SECTION 17.102.270 gﬁggscvcn_me TABLE THIS
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1 2 3 4 | 5
s FIRE & LIFE SAFETY LEGEND SHEET NOTES
SO et T ROCMNANE e ; A. REFER TO SHEET G0.11 FOR GENERAL FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY NOTES.
NAME et RATED BARRIER (1 HR) EGRESS ROUTE
B. REFER TO FS PERMIT FOR ADDITIONAL FIRE SUPPRESSION PER APPEAL 15065
000 AR et QCOUPANCY CLABSIFIGATION mocmmccmmm  FIRE RATED BARRIER (2 HR) o
FACT.  2000] A wccmscomce  FIR '
LOAD: 5 | ————————— OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR E RATED BARRIER (3 HR) EXIT PASSAGEWAY
T OCCUPANT LOAD — — — FIRE RATED PARTITION (1 HR) Sansny
— - —  FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY (1 HR) FLOOR/CEILING
ASSEMBLY
— --— FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY (2 HR) KEYNOTES <(-»>
OCCUPANT LOAD AT EGRESS COMPONENT: R R o) G301 NO OCCUPANCY THIS PERMIT. SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED FOR
ek TENANT IMPROVEMENTS. PERMIT SHALL INCLUDE, BUT BE LIMITED TO,
s OCCUPANT LOAD AT DOOR FEC] FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET @ EGRESS COMPONENT, LIGHTING, AND PLUMBING ELEMENTS.
G304 OVERHEAD SMOKE CONTAINMENT SYSTEM
64  DOOR EGRESS COMPONENT o> EXIT SIGNAGE WITH EMERGENCY
®  EGRESS LIGHTING, REF ELEC DRAWINGS @ TACTILE EXIT SIGN G306 PROVIDE SIGNAGE INDICATING STAIRWAY CONTINUES TO ROOF
1/2 OF 128 - CORRIDOR A Hea B G314 EXTERIOR WALL TO BE FIRE RESISTANT RATED FROM EXPOSURE ON BOTH
18"<32" PANIC HARDWARE SIDES PER OSSC 705.5. SEE FLOOR PLANS AND ASSEMBLY SHEETS.
\ OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION G315 1-HOUR WRAPPED STEEL COLUMN
G316 PROVIDE 2-HR LID AT EXIT.
EGRESS CLEAR WIDTH PROVIDED
EGRESS CLEAR WIDTH REQUIRED
ELEC.
TRASH/RECYCLING EQUIP/DATA FDC
FACT. 22300 FACT: ~300| |FACT: 300
LOAD: 1 LOAD: 1| |LOAD: 1
{J A o : . = > .
1 3 :J'J § oo mimsy - .
@ | | | . | | |
| li | 3 | I |
I I | I / 7 | STUDIO 2 : 1BED 4 I 1 BED 1 : : 1 BED 1 :
/ 'i ocC: R-2 I 0cC: R2 = 0CC: R-2 ] I 0CC: R :
, 15 DOOR ' AREA: 427 SF AREA: 445 SF AREA: 444 SF | AREA: 442 SF
; GARAGE s e e B TR el HiE
\ s ey LOBBY 7| 3'<36"  REQD/PROV : ' = : : : I : : :
‘ ST i LOCE 8o ocC: R-2 “ | ' l :
g AREA: 3,043 SF . i ' I
; AREA: 489 SF
b FACT: 300 : ; | | | | |
i ) LOAD: 11 e | iL :
’ : | : T = == =
| ©/ \ O, ©/ 3 © /4 O,
7 7 | - r (VA N 8 e | /A
| 23 STAIR | | | 45 CORRIDOR
112 OF 45 i3 l I I I I I l I I o
FEC L 15'<58"  REQD/PROV | I i I i A o .
e ; FEC | | I | I/ Dist.TO | |
= l O— ) | | | | emer | | | CORRIDOR
i | . © > : I | | I I il = I I E occ: R2
BOILER L H = A %4 - | | I | I | AREA: 879 SF
OCC: INCID ; A @ h 7 v 2 FE FE _ LOAD: 5
Tasr ot B U FROM 4o 3 ~
LOAD: 1 il [ : $2NVE§GANCE
‘ A ! 4"<42" REQD/PROV
| RG>
| : ‘ i I | ' I I I — AR S
1 ( =
JANITOR BIKE o - , | I I | il
sTorAGE ( ELEvEQuiP | [ - — f] Ji= £ | 23 ,DO%R | | ' ' | ! ' | =
0CC: S T 7 FE | | | | o % E
: e o oo ACE 7 | CONVERGANCE | I I | | I s
AREA: 109 SF e : R— 46"<36" REQD/PROV I I Y
FACT: 300 AREA: 421SF| [AREA: 22SF || | Y e ~ ' | | ] | | | | ity
w LOAD: 1 o 0 ABOVELP | | | |
7 : : el et I
kil 9 [ ' L : : I | ' I 23 STAR
e R 1/2 OF 45
5 *NO OCCUPANCY THIS PERMIT. SEPARATE H @ y : bl ,
0 F'leo%ll\SAER BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED FOR TENANT 2HR FLOOR/CEILING | @ / / @ @ X L I oo
L IMPROVEMENTS. PERMIT SHALL INCLUDE RETAIL 9 ASSEMBLY @ 2NDEX iy
i - WS ompmcmg oy BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO EGRESS \ FLOOR ONL |
o 3 COMPONENTS AND PLUMBING FIXTURES occ: A2 . | I I '
s ARER:  24SE1 /| SUCH AS PANIC HARDWARE, INCLUDING AREA: 2,878 SF | | | | | |
g | ik 0 ASSOCIATED DOOR HARDWARE, EXIT FACT: 15 | 1 | I I 1
o - L : SIGNAGE, EGRESS ILLUMINATION, FINAL LOAD: 197 g - | | | |
j & ; Y LIGHT FIXTURES, ETC. - ALL TO BE BASED l : | ' | |
ON FUTURE OCCUPANCY e
qd m ’
b : v ' 1BED 4 l 1BED 1 I 1 BED 1 ' 1BED 1 I 1BED 3
‘i e I OCC: : 0OCC: R-2 : occ: R 2 : 0CC: R-2 : 0CC: R-2 : 0OCC: R-2
8 e ‘f | e E IR It - Rt T
’I il ’I '  ORD: : LOAD: 3 : LOAD: 3 : LOAD: 3 : LOAD: 3 = LOAD:
G315 e |
i " v B : I I I _L l o
F & i B PR e : . < : - - T - 5 = L; : - ii‘-‘;l‘_"’ -[LHL:H.&HI! """""" S T - e e = S ‘_ Fﬁrﬁnn T i T ﬂﬂmﬂ - T T LI;JIHI[}U&}H}EU;TH iRy lﬁéﬂ‘ {%@é@ aﬁnd
L ¥ - | ) @@M{?ﬂj@(ﬁj@%@E
i :
D | .
23 DOOR 98 DOOR 99 DOOR 31
FROM 23+ 0 FROM 98+ 0 FROM 99+ 0 |
CONVERGANCE CONVERGANCE CONVERGANCE L PN
46"<36" REQDI/PROV 19.6"<36" REQD/PROV 19.8"< 36" REQD/PROV 2

/a\ FIRE, LIFE SAFETY PLAN-FIRST FLOOR

G3.20/ SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

B
N

/) FIRE, LIFE SAFETY PLAN-SECOND TO FOURTH FLOOR

G3.20/ SCALE:

1/8" = 1-0"
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SHEET NOTES

A. REFER TO SHEET G1.10 FOR GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES.

MGA

MYHRE GROUP ARCHITECTS

620 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 500 Portiand, Oregon 97204

B. WINDOW DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF OPENING, TYP. UNLESS OTHERWISE 620 SW 5th Avanue. Sue 500 Portand, Oregon 97204

NOTED.
C. UNIT DEMISING AND CORRIDOR WALLS TO BE CONSTRUCTED AS ASSEMBLY A, UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED. %&E ARC;?

D. DIMENSIONS CONTAINING THE NOTE 'MAS' ARE TO FACE OF MASONRY.
o

% 6636 —3

®

TOILET AND BATHING FACILITY WITHIN EACH TYPE A UNIT SHALL COMPLY. DOORS
ARE PERMITTED TO SWING INTO TURNING SPACE

L ACC24 |56" x 60" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT TOILET - TYPE 'A’ UNIT
(32

\
(=]
\
28'- 8 3/4"
MAS

5'-015/16" 8 -8 33'-4"
1 G303 FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. PROVIDE SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING CONNECTION.

;Q: - | .ﬂ SIM SIGNAGE TO BE VISIBLE FROM R.O.W. PERMIT REVIEW

PORTLAND,
w OR =
e op 01
© MYHRE GROUP ARCHITECTS, INC.
109 HIGH SPEED REMOTE CONTROL OPERATED OVERHEAD DOOR. PROVIDE e AR e
AUTOMATIC ALARM WITH AN AUDIO/VISUAL WARNING SYSTEM INSTALLED ON THE OF MYHRE GROUP ARCHITECTS AND
94'-11" : EXTERIOR WALL ABOVE THE APPROACH TO WARN PEDESTRIANS OF EXITING ANY MANNER, SXCEPT WITH _THE
s e VEHICLES, AND PREVENT BLOCKING OF PEDESTRIAN CORRIDOR. CROSS SLOPE AT GROUP ARCHITECTS
1 oeae - 68'-9 L w0 | & L DOOR BOTTOM SHALL NOT EXCEED 12 INCHES. REFER TO CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL
1 ) 2 | 7 DRAWINGS.
111 ALIGN FINISH FACES.
202 SLOPE AND CROSS SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 2%. COORDINATE WITH CIVIL
205 LONG-TERM BICYCLE STORAGE RACKS. 2-0" X 3-8" CLEAR STALL AREA PER BIKE.
| l PROVIDE IMPACT RESISTANT SURFACE AT ALL WALL MOUNTED BIKE STORAGE
" LOCATIONS, TYP
8™ -1 206 TENANT MAILBOXES, VERIFY QUANTITY AND DIMENSIONS, TYP. HIGHEST DOOR TO
" ok L o BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 48" MAX. AFF TO CENTERLINE OF ACCESS DOOR
il me A =X i = = _— - - = n— = = 1 207 FLOOR DRAIN, SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS. SLOPE FLOOR TO DRAIN
' A l B2 210 STANDING UTILITY SINK. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
W \r-l W 213 PROPOSED LOCATION FOR TENANT CALL BOX WITH KEYLESS ENTRY, (DESIGN
. | \(— o - £l ; BUILT - BY OTHERS)
= L' s J - o2 = 215 CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, TYP
N | 1 L J . et s e o ot || - e — i . > N 222 GRAB BARS, SEE ACCESSIBILITY DIAGRAMS
™
| s 7 T e 112 ; ’CTRICAL : 238 ggg’%s;al_s WATER CLOSET, REFER TO PLUMBING DESIGN/BLDG DRAWINGS AND G
5 @? y : ¥ : ¥ B EQUIPMENTDATA| [L 2 243 |ROOF SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT, PTD TO MATCH,TYP. REFER TO ROOF DETAILS
2 N 1 T, SRR i oo g Copde A = - s 10 L | ele_=l2_ _ FOR LOCATIONS AND CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR DOWNSPOUT CONNECTIONS
| | il 3 ol & CM02 ] - = a2 w8 254 PER 2016 OFC SECTION 509, ROOMS CONTAINING CONTROLS FOR
| k| TRASH/IRECYCLING 7S > G6.50 AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, SPRINKLER RISERS AND VALVES, OR OTHER FIRE
| l I m DETECTION, SUPPRESSION OR CONTROL ELEMENTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED FOR THE
| | 86" e ol . 4C USE OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. APPROVED SIGNS REQUIRED TO IDENTIFY FIRE
o & : '3 oLl J_ \ges) PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND EQUIPMENT LOCATION SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF
| ,’b ; TYP : o FOF DURABLE MATERIALS, PERMANENTLY INSTALLED AND READILY VISIBLE
' | i | I R | 107A 255 KNOX BOX, LOCATION AND MODEL PER FIRE MARSHAL
I — 1 ! ’ | 256 PROVIDE INTUMESCENT PAINT (DEFERRED SUBMITTAL). PROVIDE THICKNESS AS
& l 75 \AT0.17/ 161078 % REQUIRED TO OBTAIN 2-HR RATING.
© I GARAGE 5 0/4 o 258 PACKAGE CONCIERGE SYSTEM (BY OTHERS)
i | @ 1014  |DASHED LINE INDICATES APPROXIMATE OUTLINE OF ADJACENT BUILDING.
l V ACCO05 |60° DIAMETER TURNAROUND SPACE OR T-SHAPED TURNING SPACE. AT LEAST ONE
|
|
|
|
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SHEET NOTES
A. REFER TO SHEET G0.10 FOR GENERAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES.
DROP CEILING/SOFFIT. HEIGHT 8-9" AFF IN CORRIDORS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.
UNIT DROP CEILING/SOFFIT. REFER TO A5.20 SERIES FOR UNIT REFLECTED
CEILING PLANS.
INTERIOR - 3X DECKING IN CORRIDOR. REFER TO G6.00 SERIES FOR
ASSEMBLY INFORMATION.
Q | é | | C : GYPSUM BOARD CEILING TIGHT TO STRUCTURE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
FDC NOTED. REFER TO G6.00 SERIES FOR ASSEMBLY TYPES.
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% N KEYNOTES (= SHEET NOTES
W 111 |ALIGN FINISH FACES. A. REFER TO SHEET G0.10 FOR GENERAL VERTICAL CIRCULATION NOTES.
@ e o 217 |36" X 96" LOCKABLE 90 MINUTE FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ROOF ACCESS HATCH AND
GUARDRAIL SYSTEM. SEE A14 SERIES
251 |PROVIDE STANDPIPE, TO MEET PFC 905 AND NFPA 14 REQUIREMENTS. STANDPIPE
| TERMINATION ABOVE ROOF, SEE FIRE SPRINKLER DIAGRAM (DESIGN-BUILD) SEE
£.74 e ROOF DETAILS SHEET FOR THROUGH ROOF FLASHING INFORMATION
j o1 §-1112 1014 | DASHED LINE INDICATES APPROXIMATE OUTLINE OF ADJACENT BUILDING.
- ! 1305 |80" MINIMUM CLEAR OVERHEAD AT STAIRS, TYP
1315 | PAINTED METAL HANDRAIL.
| s 1316 |FULL HEIGHT STAIR SEPARATION WALL.
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// \\ i
o (3 laml 3 gy 3.8\ o
ol T CT RN N S -
A _H>____ == =
‘o‘n. ,i.i_ | :‘ } -
S | [
o A8 T |7 -3
IRdE: e F 3
ol Ml R K l &
A St ] | S
= R B | R Bl lF—1— =
s B 1 ek
il o B RN [ || S———
g e LA || | | e A -
e - F
- JQ N =F sTaRd I e
% B rE B ST-1 i o
) i SRS ~(5T19)
of : v
(3) R (8)
C1/A14.70
m PARALLEL@
RCO1 o] /‘w [Reof | RCO1
/e STAIR 1 - THIRD FLOOR /e STAIR 1 - FOURTH FLOOR PARAPET =~ | | | i B = o
\A13.19/ sCALE: 114" = 10" \A1310/ SCALE: 114" = 10" g w -
(2 ) &% -
@ A1) G 89 -4
8-7112"
5 ’! y ; : 1305
I
| o
3 e L = S i A @ @—Aa— — e — == STUDIO 1 2BED 1 P
Q i : 73 \\\ 5 H // \\\ . -m --412
i b= /3y 3.8 \ /3-838" g N El %9
»|° | / - - \ 7 : Y »| O
e D1 CLR | CT I o R FCO02 FC02
Sy || = N i IR A FOURTH FLOOR
£ R = = e by o o o ol ESRe TR >
= | g___ WL—-?E_: < Wit eE e
o | I 1. i e | ® . il - ®
n 1|8 : éy»é T'J[——-——— 7|9 & 2 et —T5TT +|8
= f‘g WSl . ﬁ|_______ "‘E o L o Hh 1 '\g
AR LA 0, i O | S o © ek it e
o § RS > iEgnan f?g r -
| é““"““‘ ‘Edpanls R e | e & STUDIO 1 2BED 1 P
A - I T L§ i SN 1 EERER B N2 [313 | [312
- H == : ~ - —or—r 1B i = TP
@ | Xl] STAR1 L5 q = @ i AL . M
ol : % - &13_7-1_[ ] N & STAR 7 S NS FC02 7
®| O I i A i e b S =5 THIRD FLOOR et
| - e Sl _A5T12) 2 = Qb 59 - 10"
:'< i r S é s
TR __/&_?;__ | :
Mo L s ka2
( : — 4z ,, @ -
® « S S
.2 | K] 2 TYP A13.30
;,’; % I ?: B TR \'@ B1 i
E || I m A13.30
il P 1317 STUDIO 2 2BED 1 e
E':( ' §<<L ﬁ [213 ] [212]
I : F B4 BMof
5 % I e FCO05
] : § % cecs A14.70 G6.60 Eoiis :
| SECOND FLOOR
' 8 —F ¢ .
|
|k F et
<
’ e R
uvp & e STARR 1
{ L = ™
E (75}
| GARAGE g CORRIDOR
| L | l 5]
| BASE POINT 1 s ok i B L pe] = - B ¢ el
[ 50'- 10" \
| FO1 o
Fo1
_FRSTFLOR __ > b ¥ - \\M—r - s 2 L = e .
RETAIL T = iy i o oy g, i - - o 50
o A U———l%mj* o _ %zy: I
:__.f-‘:-— T Ill"“ll“l T T b B e = .ll'("(|4 =TT 1t I T 11:111‘?. === l;l-\‘q e ‘ll:.; —— T '*a']l"‘i"_l_
imlli=l=lli=l=] | | y | : HHIH Illmlllmllbmlll Hl | | ||I|HIIIH|||||HIIllHIIIHIIHIHIHHI llmlllmlll“ IHIHHIIH lll'!HHl]:
A14.13 I_I—Hllll‘HIIiHIIIIHIIHIHHIH'IIHIlIH HI 11 e e e e e Ve D U Ve s e e e T e T T T 1
’ v of rortiund
| | nﬂ@@’é@ F(@(’ %QD

| J : A4
m A13.10
7\ STAIR 1 - FIRST FLOOR

/7 STAIR 1 - SECOND FLOOR

\A1310) SCALE: 114" = 10"

13.10/ SCALE:  1/4"=1'0"

/7 STAIR 1 - SECTION

DEC 17 2018

oD
COMPLIANCE

-

W SCALE:  1/4" = 10"

MGA

MYHRE GROUP ARCHITECTS

620 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 500 Portland, Oregon 97204
t503.236.6000 f503.236.7500 www.myhregroup.com

© MYHRE GROUP ARCHITECTS, INC.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY
OF MYHRE GROUP ARCHITECTS AND
ARE NOTTO BE REPRODUCED IN
ANY MANNER, EXCEPT WITH THE
PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF MYHRE
GROUP ARCHITECTS

PERMIT REVIEW
SET

SE 14TH &
HAWTHORNE
APARTMENTS

URBAN DEVELOPMENT
GROUP

/\ DATE FILE

1 12017/05/05 AHJ 01
9 |2018/12/13 ASI 06

PIC:

PM: ERIK PETERSEN
JG: JIM STADICK
DRAWN BY: JS

JOBNO: 161150

DATE: 2017.01.13

A13.10

VERTICAL
CIRCULATION -
STAIRS PLANS &
SECTIONS




C:\Users\jims\Documents\Revit Projects\161150 - 14th and Hawthorne - Central_jims.rvt

12/13/2018 11:34:29 AM

04-2014

1 2 3 4 | 5
KEYNOTES  <-» SHEET NOTES
204 |24" X 84" AMBULANCE STRETCHER CLEARANCE A. REFER TO SHEET G0.10 FOR GENERAL VERTICAL CIRCULATION NOTES.
251  |PROVIDE STANDPIPE, TO MEET PFC 905 AND NFPA 14 REQUIREMENTS. STANDPIPE
TERMINATION ABOVE ROOF, SEE FIRE SPRINKLER DIAGRAM (DESIGN-BUILD) SEE
ROOF DETAILS SHEET FOR THROUGH ROOF FLASHING INFORMATION
o 1305 80" MINIMUM CLEAR OVERHEAD AT STAIRS, TYP
D g 1307  |SLAB-ON-GRADE, REFER TO STRUCTURAL
\M311) 1316 |FULL HEIGHT STAIR SEPARATION WALL.
1317 |WOOD STAIR.
G311 |LOCATION OF TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
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1 |
DOOR SCHEDULE
. HARDWARE GROUPS GENERAL DOOR NOTES
DOOR FRAME DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR HDW | FIRE | REMARKREFERENCE | REVISION A. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE REQUIRED UNDERCUT OF EACH SCHEDULED DOOR
NUMBER | ROOMLOCATION | WIDTH | HEIGHT | THICK. MATL FINISH TYPE GLASS MATL FINISH TYPE | GROUP | RATING NUMBER NUMBER GROUP GROUP \éVITH THEMSEI:\_JI_} gg gg%%sh;!om PER DETAIL, FIRE RATING, AND MAKE-UP AIR
RETAIL e T _ ENTRANCE LOCK FUNCTION (ANSI F82) ELECTRIC STRIKE PASSAGE LOCK FUNCTION (ANSI F75) SOLiRE '
Ly COME L e Bk .3 e s O Ll F SG_|ALUM PREFIN : 1 : 5 PANIC BAR HINGES B. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER INSTALLATION AND OPERATION OF
1018 COMMERCIAL a-0 1m0 2 ALUM _|PREFIN F SG__[ALUM PREFIN - 1 - 5 by B e SCHEDULED DOORS AND HARDWARE COMPLIANT WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE ADA,
101C COMMERCIAL 3-0 | 7-00 | 134 | MIL __|PANT K - | PAINT : 2 : ) i e L e ANSI, AND BUILDING CODE(S).
ST-1-0 CORRIDOR 3-0" 7-0" 1314 HM  |PAINT J H PAINT - 5 1 :
ST11 CORRIDOR ST T R AT - Hm B - gg m:: g g{%‘:},ﬂ'& STOREROOM LOCK FUNCTION (ANSI F86) C. COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF HARDWARE WITH THE PROPER SIDE OF DOOR.
HINGES REFER TO PLANS FOR INDIVIDUAL DOOR SWING DIRECTION AND RELATION IN FRAME.
FIRST FLOOR PULL PLATE g CLOSER
102A LOBBY 3-6" 7-0° 134" ALUM |PREFIN F SG  |ALUM PREFIN . 1 . B DOOR SHOE KICKPLATE D. PROVIDE MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS AS PRESCRIBED BY PREVAILING
1028 LOBBY 300 | T-00 | 134 HM  |PAINT J - I PAINT : 1 20 MIN 15 5 WERTHERSEM. HOORR FEDERAL, STATE, OR LOCAL CODE/REGULATION.
o — - : = STOREROOM LOCK FUNCTION (ANSI F86
132 ?}\';E”%T; ol 2 g, ;' g, : gﬁ. h'm_ gﬁ:m s . il - . L. g HINGES { ) PASSAGE LOCK FUNCTION (ANSI F75) E. GLASS USED IN DOORS AND GLAZING LOCATED WITHIN A 24-INCH ARC OF THE
Ea s B e s i i et g : : - - 2 |CLOSER HINGES | NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE OF A DOOR AND UP TO 60 INCHES ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND
105 BOILER 3-0 7-0 134" HM _ |PAINT . HM PAINT 2 45 MIN 5 KICKPLATE CLOSER AREAS SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT OR OTHER HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL HAVE
106 ELEV EQUIPMENT 3.0 7-0 134" HM  |PAINT K HM PAINT 2 90 MIN 5 SMOKE SEAL 8  |WALLSTOP APPROVED SAFETY GLAZING MATERIAL AS DEFINED BY THE AUTHORITIES HAVING
107 COMERCIAL 5 S e T ; - e B - 5 et 5 Sl gl{():ggu_gggE étm\lsgémnon REFERENCE PLANS FOR ALL INSTANCES OF GLAZING NEAR DOOR
107A GARAGE 3.0 7-0 134" HM  |PAINT K > HM PAINT : 1 . 5 HINGES (2 BOMBER) (1 REG) SMOKE & ACOUSTICALSEAL .
108 ELECTRICAL 3-0" 7-0 13/4" HM  |PAINT K - HM PAINT - 2 20 MIN 5 5 THRESHOLD 2 INCHES DOOR BEVEL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY HARDWARE
EQUIPMENT/DATA 3  |PEEPHOLE Srles e e b G he bl R
109 TRASH/RECYCLING | 6-0" 7-0° 138 HM _ |PAINT H T AM PAINT : 45 MIN 5,15 5 ‘é"(‘)\é‘éschg’E o  |CLOSER
o o8 8 G. OLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES PRIMED AND FINISH PAINTED UPON DELIVERY
L At A ket el T Rt * . = aalf . s =l 2 SMOKE & ACOUSTICAL SEAL sl glél-lrler'\-llléD AND FIELD PAINTED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
139 GARAGE 16'-0 7-0 2 ALUM |PREFIN L & ALUM PREFIN - - - 13 e PRIVACY LOCK FUNCTION (ANSI F76) \?V%?\‘? 'fg_\?gEAL r :
EL-1 ELEV 3-6" e 2 HM  |SS - - HM SS . . - 90 MIN 5 4 HINGES H. PROVIDE THE APPROPRIATE JAMB ANCHOR FOR LABELED OR NON-LABELED FRAMES.
ST-2-0 STAIR 2 3-0 T-0 13/4" HM  [PAINT K HM PAINT . 20 MIN 5 SILENCERS .0 gx;lghE DUMMY TRIM
ST-2-1 STAIR 2 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" . HM PAINT J = HM PAINT . 8 90 MIN 3,5 5 PATIO LOCK FUNCTION (ANSI F77) HINGES J. PROVIDED A MINIMUM OF THREE ANCHORS PER JAMB OR SPACE AT 24 INCHES
SECOND FLOOR WEATHERPROOFING e MAXIMUM ON CENTER, WHICHEVER IS A GREATER QUANTITY.
e sl Jok S 0 L . 2 s " T 58 . = 90 MIN B ¥ 12 |RECESSED PULL K. AT METAL STUD PARTITIONS, PROVIDE TWO METAL STUDS AT EACH JAMB. SECURE
ST-1-2 STAIR 1 3-0 7°-0 13/4 HM  |PAINT J ; HM PAINT ; 8 90 MIN 35 5 PR R THRESHOLD EACH WITH A GALVANIZED CLIP ANGLE AT THE FLOOR AND SECURE THE TOP TO AN 18
ST-22 STAIR 2 3.0 7-0° 134" HM  |PAINT J : HM PAINT . 8 90 MIN 3,5 5 WEATHER SEAL GAGE METAL RUNNER WHICH IS SECURED TO STRUCTURE AT A MINIMUM OF TWO
THIRD FLOOR STRUCTURAL POINTS.
= e ot L ARl -3 2o O : = . HM SS . : 90 MIN 5 L. SINGLE SOURCE DOORS AND FRAME WITH MATCHING LABELS.
ST-1-3 STAIR 1 3-0" 7-0° 134" HM  |PAINT J . HM PAINT : 8 90 MIN 35 5
ST-2-3 STARR 2 3-0" 7-0° 13/4" HM  |PAINT J - HM PAINT - 8 90 MIN 3,5 5 M. PROVIDE RUBBER DOOR SILENCERS (3 PER JAMB) WHERE LIGHT / SOUND GASKETS OR
FOURTH FLOOR WEATHER-STRIPPING IS NOT OTHERWISE REQUIRED.
EL4 ELEV 3-6 7-0" 2 HM  [SS : : HM SS : . 90 MIN 5
= e c = s T e T - - A T . . el - : N. 'rl;gﬁ:ls_r QS_D BOTTOMS OF ALL HOLLOW METAL DOORS EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE
ST-24 STAIR 2 3-0° 7-0 134" HM  |PAINT J : HM PAINT - 8 90 MIN 3,5 5 :
P. ALLOW FOR PLASTIC LAMINATE FACES AT DOOR FRAMES, ADJUST HINGES AS
REQUIRED.
DWELING UNITS
Q. REFER TO DOOR DETAILS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON TYPICAL CONDITIONS.
DOOR DOOR FRAME HDW | FIRE | DOOR SCHEDULE REMARK
NUMBER ROOMNAME | WIDTH | HEIGHT | THICK. | MATL FINISH | TYPE | GLASS MATL FINISH TYPE |GROUP [RATING| REFERENCE NUMBER | REVISION NO R. WALL MAGNETS TO BE TIED TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.
Bﬂ'}, UNIT ENTRY 23' '1(:; ; : 8' : Zj" f,g ml 2 - i PA':I i SR L : S. PROVIDE COMPLETE WEATHER STRIPPING AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.
10" | T7-0° F WD PAI
DU-3G UNIT INTERIOR Z-10° | 7-0° | 134 HC PAINT | N WD PAINT 4 15 1 T. ALL EXTERIOR GLAZING TO BE THERMAL INSULATING.
DU-4 CLOSET 2.6 | 7-00 | 134 HC PAINT | C WD PAINT 6 15 1
i S S W 52 e - Bl U. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE INSULATED.
DU-9 CLOSETSLIDING | 4'-0" | 6-8" | 134 HC PAINT | D WD PAINT 12 V. WHERE TWO OR MORE GLAZING DESIGNATIONS ARE GIVEN, REFERENCE THE
DU-10 CLOSETSLIDING | 5-0" | 6-8 | 134 HC PAINT | D WD PAINT 12 BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS OF PARTICULAR GLAZING TYPES.
DU-13 CLOSETBIFOLD | 2-10° | 6-8" | 13/4° WD PAINT | P 0
o — ; W. VISION PANEL IN DOORS TO BE FIRE RATED GLAZING PER THE SPECIFICATIONS.
'5 X. REFER TO D2/A11.71 FOR TYPICAL INTERIOR DOOR TRIM.
1. PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE 10. SMOKE AND DRAFT CONTROL. ALL DOOR ASSEMBLIES IN CORRIDORS SHALL BE
TESTED AND LABELED FOR SMOKE AND DRAFT CONTROL IN ACCORDANCE WITH
2. UNEVEN LEAF DOUBLE DOOR - 3-0" & 1'-8" LEAFS. UL 1784, OSSC SECTION 715.4.3.1 AND 715.4.6.3
11. FIXED STOREFRONT PANEL WITH SAFETY GLASS.
3. KICKPLATE
12. 4" FRAME HEAD & 7'-0" DOOR @ MASONRY
4. PROVIDE MAGNETIC HOLD-OPEN TIED TO SMOKE DETECTION / ALARM
SYSTEM 13. HIGH SPEED REMOTE CONTROL OPERATED OVERHEAD DOOR. PROVIDE
AUTOMATIC ALARM WITH AN AUDIO/VISUAL WARNING SYSTEM INSTALLED ON THE
5. SELF CLOSING EXTERIOR WALL ABOVE THE APPROACH TO WARN PEDESTRIANS OF EXITING
VEHICLES, AND PREVENT BLOCKING OF PEDESTRIAN CORRIDOR. CROSS SLOPE
6. PROVIDE SCREEN DOOR AT DOOR BOTTOM SHALL NOT EXCEED 12 INCHES. SEE CIVIL AND ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS
7. WITH TRANSOM WINDOW, REF FLOOR PLANS, REF A12.10.
14. PROVIDE VENT.
8. PEEP HOLE, TYPICAL HEIGHT: 56-64" ADA HEIGHT 43"
15. ACCESSIBLE LEVER HARDWARE PROVIDED ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS
9. INSULATED GARAGE DOOR WITH WINDOW INSERTS
100 DOOR TAG (SEE PLANS) HC HOLLOW CORE
HDW HARDWARE
STAIR ABBREVIATION s it o
—— STAIR NUMBER
MIN MINUTE or MINIMUM
e i L DOOR NUMBER MTL METAL
& T p—_— NTS NOT TO SCALE
ﬂ ﬁ m ﬂ m oTO OUT TO OUT
<A15.20 ’ \A5.20/ \A15.20/ \At5.20/ \A15.20/ € FIRE RATED GLAZING i Al
SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE iy o ey Gk e
BO BOTTOM OF sc SOLID CORE
DO DOOR OPENING (NOMINAL) TO TOP OF
; ] w WIDTH (NOMINAL
AR s el 2 , (4 b | — ‘ F5 FBEReLASS (NOMINAL
7 / w | \A1520/ u [\A1520/ w [ \At5.20/ w [\A1520/ \A15.20/ - HEIGHT (NOMINAL) ) WOOD
/ 2 | \ws20/ / - 2 2 2 \
o ¢ ¢ - 59 | | £
% 2 % 2 i Loml 8 3 N 3
W w \ w L w w
N & N 8 & & & SHEET NOTES _
X \
\ % i NOTE: NOT ALL DOOR OPERATIONS MAY BE USED ON THIS PROJECT.
= = *x > P A
a : . : G 'Nss OOR TYPICALE BI-FOLD / o N
UNIT ENTRY TYPICAL UNIT CLOSET 2-PANEL LOUVERED CLOSET REED GLASS D -
DOOR BI-PASS DOOR W/D CLOSET HINGE SIDE —={ HINGE SIDE —=—( . 3 S=— HINGE SIDE
\ :
% %1
EXTERIOR AND COMMON DOORS
m SWINGING (SINGLE) SWINGING (DOUBLE)
ﬂ ﬂ fas\ m m m A3 ﬂﬁ m /B?B\ SEE SCHEDULE e P
A16.50 A16.50 A15.20 \st @.20 A15.20 A1 5y A15.20 Wsy A15.20 MANUF. ™
- T
7 EQ EQ |
- = 6 . 6 - ) : g e —— l S
A x
/ ' AN| N . N bt
// / 3 |
/ = P 4 5 ¥ i SLIDING BI-PASS (WITH EQUAL PANELS)
é 7 N o @ i? u // ~ W // - e n&\«, ort ' CODE
o = o 3 = = £ - EVIEWED FOR CODE |
& . o e | m - g el g g 4§ AR IRNCE ™ |
N ] b b D) : PR l
\ 7] i v x s m X s m % w 4 HINGE SIDE DEC 17 2018
\ % £ X & w 5 “ & W % : - W
\ / % s
=° \i \ / \ @ EXT \ @ Ex.r \ L e ‘,,,,T,x: ' m———
a2 ¥ e x BI-FOLD SECTIONAL
- H ; i K L (WITH EQUAL PANELS)
ENTRY STOREFRONT DOUBLE SINGLE STAR SINGLE Sgémﬁ_% ?33&?5
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